REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
MIDWESTERN STATE UNIVERSITY
PURCHASING & CONTRACT MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
3410 Taft Blvd., Daniel Bldg., Rm. 202
Wichita Falls, TX. 76308
BID NUMBER     BID TITLE
735-18-8190 Specialty Lighting Fixtures Flower
Mound Project

Ceiling type (C1 - 1" T-bar, C2 - 9/16" T-bar, C3 - Slot Grid, C4 - Hard Ceiling)
Integrated Sensors (OBD - Daylight, OBO - Occupancy, OBB - Both)
ORDERING GUIDE
Sample Number: S12 LED ID - DCO - 8' - 2E - S - 8 - 35 - OPEN - 120V - SC - FA - FE - C1 - OBO
S12-ID LED
Series 12 LED Indirect/Direct - 2E Technical SheetFINELITE
Date
Project
Type
Comments
DESCRIPTION
Series 12 LED ID 2E is an Indirect/Direct LED luminaire with a classic curved shape. The
luminaire uses mid-power LEDs for long life and enhanced performance. It is available with
a standard flat endcap or an optional extended diecast aluminum endcap.
©
 2016 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  Form
 CTK0135. 04/16
DIMENSIONS / LIGHT ENGINE
Two replaceable light engines with mid-
power LEDs to provide excellent
distribution for the uplight and downlight.
2.6"
9.0"
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  510 / 441-1100  •  Fax: 510 / 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for most current data.
In
dustry Best
LED Warranty
11010
Year
110101010
Year
EASE OF INSTALLATION
Joiner plates and plug-together wiring
make long runs easy to assemble.
SHIELDING OPTIONS
Diffuse, White Cross Blade Baffle and Parabolic Louver shielding
options for the downlight.
Signal White is standard finish
* Contact factory for switching options.
Diffuse Center Optic
(DCO)
White Cross Baffle
(WCB)
Parabolic Louver
(PLV)
Diffuse Center
Optic shown
Optional Curved
Endcap shown
BUY AMERICAN ACT OF 2009 COMPLIANT
Finelite Series 12 LED ID
Shielding (DCO, WCB, PLV)
Size (4', 8', Multiples Standard)
Light Engine System (2E - 2 Light Engine)
Light Output (S - Standard Output, B - Boosted Standard Output,
H - High Output, V - Very High Output)
LED CRI (8 - 80 CRI Min (standard), 9 - 90 CRI Min (optional))
LED Color Temperature (30 - 3000K, 35 - 3500K, 40 - 4000K)
Uplight Optic Option (Open - Standard, FTO - Frosted Top Optic, CTO - Clear Top Optic)
Voltage (120V, 277V)
Circuiting (SC - Single Circuit)*
Mounting (FA - Standard, AC - Optional)
Endcap (FE - Flat, CE - Curved Endcap)
Ceiling type (C1 - 1" T-bar, C2 - 9/16" T-bar, C3 - Slot Grid, C4 - Hard Ceiling)
Integrated Sensors (OBD - Daylight, OBO - Occupancy, OBB - Both)
ORDERING GUIDE
Sample Number: S12 LED ID - DCO - 8' - 2E - S - 8 - 35 - OPEN - 120V - SC - FA - FE - C1 - OBO
S12-ID LED
abaumgardner
Rectangle
abaumgardner
Rectangle
abaumgardner
Rectangle
abaumgardner
Rectangle
abaumgardner
Rectangle
abaumgardner
Rectangle
abaumgardner
Rectangle
abaumgardner
Rectangle
abaumgardner
Rectangle
abaumgardner
Rectangle
Series 12 LED Indirect/Direct - 2E Technical SheetFINELITE
BUY AMERICAN ACT OF 2009 COMPLIANT
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  510 / 441-1100  •  Fax: 510 / 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for most current data.
©
 2016 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  Form
 CTK0135. 04/16
CANDLEPOWER SUMMARY
0.0 22.5 45.0 67.5 90.0 Flux
0 411 411 411 411 411
5 409 409 410 410 39
15 396 395 400 403 403 113
25 369 369 378 386 388 174
35 328 331 343 354 358 214
45 277 281 294 305 311 226
55 217 220 232 242 247 207
65 149 152 160 169 172 159
75 79 81 87 96 98 94
85 16 20 29 37 40 33
90 0 4 11 17 20
95 29 327 635 632 323 390
105 82 418 751 929 986 698
115 136 454 754 949 1014 679
125 184 431 762 913 963 610
135 219 404 673 853 906 485
145 241 364 571 712 759 338
155 251 316 454 555 588 203
165 254 274 335 389 407 96
175 253 253 259 265 267 26
180 253 253 253 253 253
Series 12-ID LED 2E - Open
Very High Output - 4' Luminiare
Efficacy (lumens per watt): 128.3
Total Luminaire Output: 4784 lumens (1196 lumens/foot)
37.3 watts (9.33 watts/foot)
Peak Candela Value: 1014 @ 115º
CCT: 3500K
ITL LM79 Report 85161
PHOTOMETRY
Apply a lumen adjustment factor to calculate lumens for
the desired CCT and CRI.
Lumen Adjustment Factors - 80 CRI
3000K 0.985
3500K 1.000
4000K 1.032
Lumen Adjustment Factors - 90 CRI
3000K 0.746
3500K 0.760